
Moirans (Stade Colette Besson)  le 24 - 25 mai 2023

Para Athlétisme Adapté Jeunes BC

125478

FFSA - CDSA 38

50m - BC / U14F - U14M (24/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 11h 17       Vent : -0.7

1 BENSASSON Stéphane BC538371 MIM /09 ASA Claudine Desmars 38 ARA 8''36

2 VEYSSEYRE Lena BC582158 MIF /10 CDSA 74 PEP SMB 73-74 74 ARA 8''99

3 GAUDIER Lorina BC562052 MIF /09 Association Louis Signoles 11 OC 10''11

100m - BC / U16M (24/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 10h 22       Vent : +0.2

1 AKRE Emmanuel BC582154 CAM /07 CDSA 74 PEP SMB 73-74 74 ARA 13''04

2 MIMOUN LOBELLO Mathis BC574101 CAM /08 Ligue d'Occitanie 31 OC 13''37

3 MADI Soufiani BC530250 CAM /07 Association Sportive Lauragais 11 OC 13''45

4 VICTORIA Elian BC494598 CAM /07 Association Louis Signoles 11 OC 14''61

5 BOURDIN Joe BC527668 CAM /07 Amicale Laique d'Echirolles 38 ARA 15''67

6 PIJOT Florian BC580426 CAM /07 ASA Claudine Desmars 38 ARA 15''90

7 GUILLAUME Raphaël BC469793 CAM /07 ES Blanquefortaise 33 N-A 18''31

100m - BC / U18M- U21M (24/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 10h 30       Vent : -0.7

1 PAUSE Tony Mickael BC582243 ESM /03 LRSA 974 REU 12''38

2 BON Mathieu BC472905 ESM /04 Club Handicap du Nord 974 REU 12''76

3 MAILLOT  Jeremie BC542558 JUM /06 Club Handicap du Nord 974 REU 13''67

4 BOUDET Dylan BC582077 JUM /06 IME du Bois Fleuri 59 H-F 14''40

5 FONTANY Theo BC504250 JUM /06 COALA 26 26 ARA 14''90

6 JODAR Hugo BC533817 ESM /03 Handi Athlete Narbonne 11 OC 16''09

7 JACQUEMIN Damien BC549446 ESM /04 IME du Bois Fleuri 59 H-F 16''44

100m - BC/U14-U16F-U16M-U18F  (24/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 10h 33       Vent : -0.6

1 ZAHUI Ethan BC509742 MIM /09 Vallée de la Marne Athle 77 I-F 14''96

2 BENSASSON Stéphane BC538371 MIM /09 ASA Claudine Desmars 38 ARA 15''84

3 CLAIN Marie Emma BC557978 CAF /09 Club Handicap du Nord 974 REU 16''84

4 AMARANTHE Audrey BC534941 JUF /06 Club Handicap du Nord 974 REU 17''13

5 NOBLECOURT Laetitia BC582075 JUF /06 IME du Bois Fleuri 59 H-F 17''64

6 GAUDIER Lorina BC562052 MIF /09 Association Louis Signoles 11 OC 19''59

7 COLLOMB Céline BC583291 JUF /05 ASA Claudine Desmars 38 ARA 19''68

200m - BC /U16F/U16M/U21M (24/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 13h 43       Vent : -0.1

1 PAUSE Tony Mickael BC582243 ESM /03 LRSA 974 REU 25''37

2 MAILLOT  Jeremie BC542558 JUM /06 Club Handicap du Nord 974 REU 28''36

3 DEMBELE Saibo BC538148 JUM /06 Alternance Paris 92 I-F 30''46

4 LASNE Johnny BC562053 JUM /06 Association Louis Signoles 11 OC 37''25

5 COLLOMB Céline BC583291 JUF /05 ASA Claudine Desmars 38 ARA 43''87

300m - BC - U16M (25/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 11h 52

1 MADI Soufiani BC530250 CAM /07 Association Sportive Lauragais 11 OC 44''08

2 AKRE Emmanuel BC582154 CAM /07 CDSA 74 PEP SMB 73-74 74 ARA 45''77

3 MIMOUN LOBELLO Mathis BC574101 CAM /08 Ligue d'Occitanie 31 OC 48''67

4 BOURDIN Joe BC527668 CAM /07 Amicale Laique d'Echirolles 38 ARA 50''37

5 PIJOT Florian BC580426 CAM /07 ASA Claudine Desmars 38 ARA 58''76
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400m - BC / TCC (25/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 11h 58

1 ERIMA Morgan BC508486 JUM /06 Club Handicap du Nord 974 REU 72''91

2 DUREZ Clara BC512227 ESF /03 IME la Vicoignette 59 H-F 79''08

3 CARRIERE Ewan BC488851 ESM /04 Association Louis Signoles 11 OC 79''55

4 BAKARY Syntia BC569064 CAF /07 Ligue d'Occitanie 31 OC 85''17

PAUSE Tony Mickael BC582243 ESM /03 LRSA 974 REU DNS

800m - BC / U16Ff / U21F (24/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 11h 41

1 MOLINES Mylvia BC513432 ESF /02 ASA Claudine Desmars 38 ARA 3'21''38

2 BAKARY Syntia BC569064 CAF /07 Ligue d'Occitanie 31 OC 3'30''00

3 DUREZ Clara BC512227 ESF /03 IME la Vicoignette 59 H-F 3'31''88

4 BERT ERBOUL Cloe BC538219 ESF /03 ASA Claudine Desmars 38 ARA 3'37''36

5 BESNIET Julie BC426704 ESF /04 Association Sportive Lauragais 11 OC 4'24''29

6 DOLLE Maïlys BC426709 ESF /04 Association Sportive Lauragais 11 OC 4'47''18

800m - BC / TCM (24/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 11h 49

1 PERRIN Kevin BC569067 CAM /07 Ligue d'Occitanie 31 OC 2'38''62

2 BARBARIT Erwan BC577331 JUM /06 Tennis Entente Yonnaise 85 P-L 2'47''80

3 ERIMA Morgan BC508486 JUM /06 Club Handicap du Nord 974 REU 2'49''52

4 ANDRIEU Jules BC562833 CAM /08 Association Sportive Lauragais 11 OC 2'49''55

5 ETIENNE Enzo BC562051 MIM /09 Association Louis Signoles 11 OC 3'05''63

6 CANDEIL Enzo BC563400 CAM /08 Association Sportive Lauragais 11 OC 3'17''69

7 INFANTE Erwan BC519783 ESM /03 Club Handicap du Nord 974 REU 3'32''35

1 500m - BC /U16M / U21F (25/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 11h 38

1 PERRIN Kevin BC569067 CAM /07 Ligue d'Occitanie 31 OC 5'35''45

2 ANDRIEU Jules BC562833 CAM /08 Association Sportive Lauragais 11 OC 6'35''55

3 MOLINES Mylvia BC513432 ESF /02 ASA Claudine Desmars 38 ARA 6'41''65

4 CANDEIL Enzo BC563400 CAM /08 Association Sportive Lauragais 11 OC 7'45''69

5 BERT ERBOUL Cloe BC538219 ESF /03 ASA Claudine Desmars 38 ARA 7'51''43

6 BESNIET Julie BC426704 ESF /04 Association Sportive Lauragais 11 OC 9'10''46

80m Haies (65) - BC / U16M (24/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 15h 27       Vent : -0.6

1 GUILLAUME Raphaël BC469793 CAM /07 ES Blanquefortaise 33 N-A 18''13
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Longueur - BC /U14-U16-U18-U21 F (25/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 09h 15

1 CLAIN Marie Emma BC557978 CAF /09 Club Handicap du Nord 974 REU 3m30 (-0.2)

-0.23m30 3m30 +0.6 2m83 +0.0 3m21 -1.3

2 AMARANTHE Audrey BC534941 JUF /06 Club Handicap du Nord 974 REU 3m22 (-0.4)

-0.93m12 3m22 -0.4 3m02 -1.1 3m14 +0.0

3 BAKARY Syntia BC569064 CAF /07 Ligue d'Occitanie 31 OC 3m03 (+0.0)

+0.0X X +0.0 2m60 +0.0 3m03 +0.0

4 NOBLECOURT Laetitia BC582075 JUF /06 IME du Bois Fleuri 59 H-F 2m64 (+0.0)

+0.02m07 2m64 +0.0 2m30 +0.0 2m53 -0.5

5 VEYSSEYRE Lena BC582158 MIF /10 CDSA 74 PEP SMB 73-74 74 ARA 2m52 (+0.7)

+0.72m52 2m11 +0.0 1m88 +0.0 2m51 -0.7

6 GAUDIER Lorina BC562052 MIF /09 Association Louis Signoles 11 OC 2m30 (-1.1)

-1.12m30 2m15 +0.0 2m10 +0.0 2m23 +0.0

7 DOLLE Maïlys BC426709 ESF /04 Association Sportive Lauragais 11 OC 2m03 (+0.0)

+0.02m03 1m86 -1.3 1m69 -0.9 1m92 +0.0

8 BERT ERBOUL Cloe BC538219 ESF /03 ASA Claudine Desmars 38 ARA 1m82 (+0.0)

+0.01m82 1m69 +0.7 1m52 -1.2 X +0.0

9 MOLINES Mylvia BC513432 ESF /02 ASA Claudine Desmars 38 ARA 1m77 (+0.0)

+0.01m77 X -1.2 1m64 -0.8 X +0.0

Longueur - BC - U16M (25/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 11h 00

1 MADI Soufiani BC530250 CAM /07 Association Sportive Lauragais 11 OC 4m80 (+0.0)

+0.04m40 4m80 +0.0 4m25 +0.1 4m50 +0.1

2 MIMOUN LOBELLO Mathis BC574101 CAM /08 Ligue d'Occitanie 31 OC 4m27 (+0.0)

+0.84m00 4m27 +0.0 4m02 +0.0 4m04 +0.0

3 PERRIN Kevin BC569067 CAM /07 Ligue d'Occitanie 31 OC 4m24 (+0.3)

+0.04m10 3m12 +0.0 3m73 +0.0 4m24 +0.3

4 DEMETER Shean BC510190 CAM /07 ES Blanquefortaise 33 N-A 4m12 (+0.0)

+0.04m04 4m12 +0.0 3m97 +0.0 X +0.0

5 ANDRIEU Jules BC562833 CAM /08 Association Sportive Lauragais 11 OC 3m90 (+0.0)

+0.03m90 3m65 -0.3 3m32 +0.0 2m89 +0.0

6 VICTORIA Elian BC494598 CAM /07 Association Louis Signoles 11 OC 3m89 (+0.2)

+0.03m70 3m54 +0.0 3m72 +0.0 3m89 +0.2

7 GUILLAUME Raphaël BC469793 CAM /07 ES Blanquefortaise 33 N-A 3m04 (+0.0)

+0.03m04 2m68 +0.0 1m99 +0.0 2m94 +0.2

8 CANDEIL Enzo BC563400 CAM /08 Association Sportive Lauragais 11 OC 2m75 (+0.0)

+0.02m75 2m21 +0.0 2m67 +0.0 1m84 +0.0

9 PIJOT Florian BC580426 CAM /07 ASA Claudine Desmars 38 ARA 2m73 (+0.5)

+0.0X 2m60 +0.0 1m80 +0.0 2m73 +0.5

10 BOURDIN Joe BC527668 CAM /07 Amicale Laique d'Echirolles 38 ARA 2m44 (+0.0)

+0.02m44 2m42 +0.0 2m23 +0.9 X +0.8
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Longueur - BC U14M - U18M - U21M (25/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 10h 00

1 BON Mathieu BC472905 ESM /04 Club Handicap du Nord 974 REU 5m08 (+0.0)

+0.05m08 4m47 +0.0 4m17 -0.5 5m07 +0.0

2 MAILLOT  Jeremie BC542558 JUM /06 Club Handicap du Nord 974 REU 4m45 (+0.0)

+0.04m37 4m45 -1.0 4m41 +0.0 4m45 +0.0

3 BARBARIT Erwan BC577331 JUM /06 Tennis Entente Yonnaise 85 P-L 3m92 (+0.0)

+0.0X 3m60 +0.0 3m92 +0.0 X +0.0

4 JACQUEMIN Damien BC549446 ESM /04 IME du Bois Fleuri 59 H-F 3m85 (-0.8)

-0.83m85 3m51 -0.9 3m35 +0.0 3m46 -0.1

5 INFANTE Erwan BC519783 ESM /03 Club Handicap du Nord 974 REU 3m83 (+0.0)

+0.03m51 3m61 -0.5 3m83 +0.0 3m54 -0.1

6 ZAHUI Ethan BC509742 MIM /09 Vallée de la Marne Athle 77 I-F 3m70 (+0.0)

+0.03m70 X -0.4 2m79 +0.0 3m04 +0.0

7 FONTANY Theo BC504250 JUM /06 COALA 26 26 ARA 3m56 (+0.0)

+0.03m47 3m36 +0.0 3m29 -0.9 3m56 +0.0

8 BOUDET Dylan BC582077 JUM /06 IME du Bois Fleuri 59 H-F 3m42 (-0.5)

-0.53m42 1m22 +0.0 2m71 +0.0 2m95 +0.0

9 BENSASSON Stéphane BC538371 MIM /09 ASA Claudine Desmars 38 ARA 3m04 (+0.0)

+0.02m76 2m92 -1.7 2m93 +0.0 3m04 +0.0

10 ETIENNE Enzo BC562051 MIM /09 Association Louis Signoles 11 OC 2m20 (+0.0)

+0.01m45 1m88 -0.5 2m18 +0.0 2m20 +0.0

VIRAPIN Nicolas BC372079 SEM /86 Amicale Laique d'Echirolles 38 ARA DNS

DNS

Hauteur / U16M-U18M-U21M (25/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 09h 15

1 VICTORIA Elian BC494598 CAM /07 Association Louis Signoles 11 OC 1m38 D6

1m02m99 1m05 1m08 1m11 1m14 1m17 1m20 1m23 1m26 1m29 1m32 1m35 1m38 1m41

o o-o-o-xo-- o o o xo xxx

2 DEMETER Shean BC510190 CAM /07 ES Blanquefortaise 33 N-A 1m32 D7

1m02m99 1m05 1m08 1m11 1m14 1m17 1m20 1m23 1m26 1m29 1m32 1m35

o o-o-o-o-- xxo xo xxx

2 DEMBELE Saibo BC538148 JUM /06 Alternance Paris 92 I-F 1m32 D7

1m02m99 1m05 1m08 1m11 1m14 1m17 1m20 1m23 1m26 1m29 1m32 1m35

o xooooooooo xo xo xxx

4 CARRIERE Ewan BC488851 ESM /04 Association Louis Signoles 11 OC 1m11 D8

1m081m05 1m11 1m14

xo xxxxoxxo

5 LASNE Johnny BC562053 JUM /06 Association Louis Signoles 11 OC m96 D8

m90m80 m96 m99

o xxxoxo

Triple Saut - BC / U21M (25/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 11h 15

PAUSE Tony Mickael BC582243 ESM /03 LRSA 974 REU NM (+0.0)

+0.0X X +0.0 X +0.7 X +0.1

Poids (3 Kg) - BC / U16F (25/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 10h 15

1 EMIDI Meryne BC557979 CAF /08 Club Handicap du Nord 974 REU 6m92

6m716m33 6m85 6m92

Poids (4 Kg) - BC / U21F (25/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 10h 15

1 BESNIET Julie BC426704 ESF /04 Association Sportive Lauragais 11 OC 5m39

5m175m39 4m80 X

Poids (4 Kg) - BC / U18F (25/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 10h 15

1 AMARANTHE Audrey BC534941 JUF /06 Club Handicap du Nord 974 REU 5m32

4m774m77 5m32 4m75

2 NOBLECOURT Laetitia BC582075 JUF /06 IME du Bois Fleuri 59 H-F 5m19

4m864m18 5m19 4m79

Poids (4 Kg) - BC / U14M (24/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 09h 15

1 ZAHUI Ethan BC509742 MIM /09 Vallée de la Marne Athle 77 I-F 3m42

X2m58 3m40 3m42
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Poids (6 Kg) - BC / U18M (24/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 09h 15

1 MONESTIER Adrien BC528831 JUM /05 Association Louis Signoles 11 OC 5m92

5m924m90 2m72 5m74

2 ESNAULT Kylian BC563402 JUM /05 Association Louis Signoles 11 OC 5m73

X5m08 5m73 5m16

3 BOUDET Dylan BC582077 JUM /06 IME du Bois Fleuri 59 H-F 4m98

4m393m50 X 4m98

Poids (7 Kg) - BC / U21M (24/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 09h 15

1 BON Mathieu BC472905 ESM /04 Club Handicap du Nord 974 REU 8m35

8m237m93 8m11 8m35

2 JACQUEMIN Damien BC549446 ESM /04 IME du Bois Fleuri 59 H-F 6m26

6m155m89 4m39 6m26

Javelot (500 G) - BC / U16F (24/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 11h 30

1 EMIDI Meryne BC557979 CAF /08 Club Handicap du Nord 974 REU 12m94

12m9411m55 12m19 12m27

Javelot (600 G) - BC / U16M (24/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 11h 30

1 DEMETER Shean BC510190 CAM /07 ES Blanquefortaise 33 N-A 13m31

13m3111m53 13m29 13m29

Javelot (600 G) - BC / U18F (24/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 11h 30

1 COLLOMB Céline BC583291 JUF /05 ASA Claudine Desmars 38 ARA 8m80

7m858m80 8m35 8m28

Javelot (700 G) - BC / U18M (24/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 11h 30

1 FONTANY Theo BC504250 JUM /06 COALA 26 26 ARA 14m42

11m5710m46 14m42

3 000m  Marche - BC / TCC (24/05/2023)     Finale  directe 1      à 14h 29

1 KEITA Nioke BC544908 ESM /03 Alternance Paris 92 I-F 24'54''17

2 ESNAULT Kylian BC563402 JUM /05 Association Louis Signoles 11 OC 31'01''47

3 MONESTIER Adrien BC528831 JUM /05 Association Louis Signoles 11 OC 31'01''79

4 DOLLE Maïlys BC426709 ESF /04 Association Sportive Lauragais 11 OC 31'33''43
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